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NORTH COUNTRY 
 

North Country Health 

Consortium 

262 Cottage St., Suite 230 

Littleton, NH 03561-0348 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Drew Brown 

603-259-3700, X 240 

DBrown@nchcnh.org 

 

North Country Prevention Network 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Nancy Frank 

603-259-3700 X 223 

nfrank@nchcnh.org 

 

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Laura Hosley 

603.259.3700 X 258 

lhosley@nchcnh.org 

 

North Country Prevention Network 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

603-259-3700 X 228 

aholmes@nchcnh.org  

 

 

UPPER VALLEY 
 

Dartmouth Hitchcock  

Memorial Hospital 

1 Medical Center Dr.  

Lebanon, NH 03756 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Jacqui Baker  

603-653-6817 

Jacqui.baker@hitchcock .org 

 

ALL Together  

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Alice Ely 

603-523-7100 

alice.ely@mvhi.org  

PO Box 102 

Canaan, NH 03741 

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Aita Romain 

603-653-6861 

Aita.romain@hitchcock .org 

 

All Together 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Wes Miller 

603-653-6859 

d.wesley.miller@hitchcock.org  

 

 

CENTRAL NH 
 

Mid-State Health Center 

101 Boulder Point Dr. 

Suite 1 

Plymouth, NH 03264-1130 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Polly Morris 

603-536-9793 

pmorris@cadyinc.org 

 

Elizabeth Brochu 

603-536-9793 

ebrochu@cadyinc.org 

 

Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free Youth 

94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Sharon Beaty 

603-536-4099 X 1001 

sbeaty@midstatehealth.org 

 

 

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Deb Naro  

603- 536-9793 

dnaro@cadyinc.org 

 

Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free Youth 

94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Angel Ekstrom 

603- 536-4000 X 1390 

aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 
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CARROLL COUNTY 
 

Carroll County Coalition for 

Public Health 

1230 Rte 16, Suite 3 

Ossipee, NH 03864 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Jennifer Selfridge 

603-301-1252 

603-998-3447(cell) 

prevention@c3ph.org  

 

Carroll County Prevention Network 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Emily Benson  

603-524-6864  X 4 

Emily.Benson@graniteuw.org 

  

Continuum of Care Facilitator (Interim) 

Cheri Sullivan 

603-301-1252 X 303 

cheri@c3ph.org 

 

Carroll County Prevention Network 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Jessica Rosman 

603-301-1252 

preparedness@c3ph.org 

 

 

 

GREATER SULLIVAN 
 

Sullivan County 

24 Main St. 

Newport, NH 03773 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Dennis McNichol 

603 863-2560 X 157 

DMcNichol@sullivancountynh.gov 

 

Communities United  

Regional Network of Sullivan County 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Aurora Drew 

603-863-2560 

auroraldrew@gmail.com   

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Liz Hennig 

603-477-8896 

lhennig@sullivancountynh.gov 

 

Communities United  

Regional Network of Sullivan County 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Kirsten Dattilio 

603-863-2560 X 158 

(603) 398-2222 (cell) 

phn@sullivancountynh.gov  

 

 

WINNIPESAUKEE 
 

Lakes Region Partnership 

for Public Health 

67 Water St. 

Suite 105 

Laconia, NH 03246 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Kelley Gaspa  

603-528-2145 X 1808 

kgaspa@pphnh.org 

 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Lisa Morris 

603-528-2145 

lmorris@pphnh.org  

 

Rick Silverberg 

841 Central Street 

Franklin, NH  03235 

603-934-0177 

Rsilverberg@ccntr.org   

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Lisa Leary 

603-528-2145 X 1800 

lleary@pphnh.org 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Susan Laverack 

603-528-2145 X 1803 

slaverack@lrpph.org  
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STRAFFORD 

COUNTY 
 

Goodwin Community 

Health 

311 Rte 108 

Somersworth, NH 03878 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Dean Lemire 

603-516-2769 

603-205-4275 (cell) 

dlemire@onevoicenh.org 

 

ONE Voice for Strafford County 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Melissa Silvey 

603-516-2562 

603-866-0235 (cell) 

info@onevoicenh.org   

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Melissa Silvey  

603-516-2562 

603-866-0235(cell) 

info@onevoicenh.org 

 

ONE Voice for Strafford County 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Mary Ellen Gourdeau 

American Ambulance of New England 

603-703-6754 

MGourdeau@AmericanAmbulanceSvc.com 

 

 

 

CAPITAL AREA 
 

Granite United Way 

46 South Main St.  

Concord, NH 03301 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Shannon Bresaw  

603-224-2595 X 228 

Shannon@capitalprevention.org    

 

Annika Stanley-Smith  

603-224-2595 X 224 

annika.stanley-smith@graniteuw.org   

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Shannon Bresaw 

603-224-3840 X 228 

Shannon@capitalprevention.org   

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Katy Shea  

603-224-2595 

katy@capitalareaphn.org 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Mary Reed 

603-224-2595 X 232 

603-848-6155 (cell) 

admin@capitalareaprepares.com  

 

 

GREATER 

MANCHESTER 
 

Manchester Health Dept. 

1528 Elm St.  

Manchester, NH 03101 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Mary Forsythe-Taber 

603-686-6844(cell) 

mft@mih4u.org   

 

Makin’ It Happen Coalition for Resilient Youth 

407 Hooksett Road. #207 

Manchester, NH 03104  

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Tim Soucy 

603-624-6466 X 301 

tsoucy@manchesternh.gov   

 

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

VACANT 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Phil Alexakos 

603-624-6466 X 307 

palexako@manchesternh.gov   

 

 

SEACOAST 
 

Lamprey Health Care 

128 Route 27 

Raymond, NH 03077 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Maria Reyes 

603-244-7313 

mreyes@seacoastphn.org 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Rachel Powell 

603-244-7360 

rpowell@seacoastphn.org 

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Tory Jennison 

603-244-7312 

tjennison@seacoastphn.org 

Emergency Preparedness Manager 

Mary Cook 

603-244-7311 (office) 

603-231-9986 (cell) 

mcook@seacoastphn.org   
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GREATER 

MONADNOCK 
 

Cheshire County 

33 West St. 

Keene, NH 03431 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Hope Driscoll 

603 357-1922 X 106 (office)  

603-313-4248 (cell) 

hdriscoll@mc-ph.org 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Eileen Fernandes 

603-354-5454 X 2130 

efernandes@cheshire-med.com   

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Natalie Neilson 

603-3567-1922 X 141 

nneilson@mc-ph.org 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Tricia Wadleigh 

603-354-5454 X 3030 

twadleigh@cheshire-med.com   

 

 

GREATER NASHUA 
 

Nashua Div. of Public Health 

& Community Services 

18 Mulberry St. 

Nashua, NH 03060 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Lisa Vasquez  

603-589-4538 

vasquezL@nashuanh.gov   

 

Beyond Influence–Substance Misuse 

Prevention 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Patty Crooker 

603-589-4507 

crookerp@nashuanh.gov   

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

VACANT 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Patty Crooker 

603-589-4507 

crookerp@nashuanh.gov  

 

 

GREATER DERRY 
 

Granite United Way 

46 South Main St.  

Concord, NH 03301 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 

Sue Centner 

603-434-5251 

director@catsnh.org 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Lead 

Donna Tighe 

603- 425-2545 

dtighe@chsgreaterderry.org 

Continuum of Care Facilitator 

Celia Felsenberg 

603-965-0784 

CFelsenberg@clmnh.org 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Jacob Wiesmann  

603-421-2105 

Jacob.Wiesmann@hcahealthcare.com 

 


